amount of $14,000.00 and amend the budget accordingly. Motion 
carried.  

CPS19/03 – 15 It was moved by Commissioner Foster, supported by 

Commissioner Mahoney, to approve the increase to the Sheriff’s 
purchase order with Concierge Corrections to a total amount of 
$150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand dollars) to cover 
reimbursement costs for inmate medical bills.  Motion carried.  

CPS19/03 – 16 It was moved by Commissioner Foster, supported by Chairman 

Hughes, to authorize the Sheriff’s Office to apply for the 2019 
calendar year Marine Safety grant in the amount of $193,969.00 for